GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:645
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2011

RADIATION FROM MOBILE TOWERS/PHONES
Alagiri Shri S. ;Mandal Shri Mangani Lal;Semmalai Shri S. ;Singh Shri liyaraj ;Singh Shri Jagada Nand

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any feedback from the stakeholders to the report of the Inter-Ministerial Committee
constituted to enquire into the effect of radiation from base stations and mobile phones;

(b) if so, the broad details thereof; and

(c) the follow-up action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMILIND DEORA)

(@) Yes Madam. The Government has received feedback from the stakeholders on the recommendations of the Inter-Ministerial
Committee constituted to enquire into the effect of radiation from base stations and mobile phones.

(b) The broad details on the feedback received are given in the Annexure.-A.

(c) The feedback received are being examined by the Government for appropriate action in the matter.
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